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NEW YORK CORRESPONDENTS  
 
Aftonbladet 
Per Bjurman      
per.bjurman@aftonbladet.se I 646.644.2205 
 
Emelie Svensson                                               
emelie.svensson@aftonbladet.se I 917.675.4792 
 
Bildbyrån 
Joel Marklund      
joel.marklund@bildbyran.se I 917.582.2791 
  
Dagens Industri  
Emanuel Sidea 
emanuel.sidea@di.se 
 
Dagens ETC 
Helena Gustavsson, Journalist  
info@helenagustavsson.se I 347.605.7710 
 
EFN 
Malin Ekman I 332.600.3600 
 
Expressen 
Johan Eriksson  
johan.eriksson@expressen.se I 917.780.7911  

 
NEW YORK FREELANCE 
 
Martin Adolfsson, Photographer 
martin@martinadolfsson.com I 917.715.2377 
 
Charlie Bennet, Photographer 
info@charliebennet.com I 917.689.6411 
 
Roza Bicer, Journalist 
rozabicermedia@gmail.com 
 
Paul Brissman, Photographer 
paul@paulbrissman.com  
 
Per Anders Brolin, Photographer 
pabrolin@gmail.com I 212.203.9598 
 
Jonas Cullberg, Journalist 
jonas.cullberg@gmail.com I 914-885.3453 
 
Malin Fezehai, Photographer 
malinfezehai@me.com  
 
Niclas Goldberg, Journalist  
niclasgoldberg@hotmail.com 
 

Jonas Gustavsson, Photographer  
jonas@jonasgustavsson.com I 917.385.7599 
 
Bengt Göransson, Journalist  
bengt@goeaston.net  
 
Pontus Höök, Photographer 
pontus.hook@mac.com I 917.543.0444 
    
Thomas Nilsson, Photographer 
thomasnilsson@mac.com I 646.453.9850  
 
Adrianna Pavlica, Journalist 
adrianna@pavlica.se I 646.691.5702 
 
Sanna Posti Sjöman, Journalist 
hello@sannasjoman.com I 212.888.9576 
 
Marguerite Seger, Photographer                  
m@marguerite.se I 917.275.0666 
 
Maria Spann, Photographer 
me@mariaspann.com 
 
Agaton Ström, Photographer 
agaton@agatonstrom.com  
 
Sarah Clyne Sundberg, Journalist 
sarahclynesundberg@mac.com 

 
WASHINGTON, D.C. CORRESPONDENTS  
 
Dagens Nyheter 
Karl Dalén 
karl.dalen@dn.se I +46 70-779 66 71 
   
Sveriges Radio     
Ginna Lindberg        
ginna.lindberg@sr.se 
 
SVT 
Fouad Youcefi   
fouad.youcefi@svt.se         
 
TV 4  
Tomas Kvarnkullen                                      
tomas.kvarnkullen@tv4.se   
 
Svenska Dagbladet 
Göran Eriksson 
goran.eriksson@svd.se 

 
WASHINGTON, D.C. FREELANCE     
 
Karin Henriksson 
kmhenriks@gmail.com  
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LOS ANGELES CORRESPONDENTS  
 

Aftonbladet 
Magnus Sundholm  
magnus.sundholm@aftonbladet.se I 310.989.2775 
 
Expressen 
Gunnar Nordström 
gunnar.nordstrom@expressen.se I 805.358.9793 

 
LOS ANGELES FREELANCE  
 
Per Larsson, Photojournalist & film photographer 
perlarssondp@hotmail.com I 626.975.5538 
 
Diana Ljungeus, Journalist  
diana@LApressclub.org I 310.210.1860 
 
Argot Murelius, Journalist 
argotius@me.com I 917.723.3463 
 

Kenneth Johansson, Photographer  
kenneth@kennethjohanssonphotography.com I 
310.828.0619                                           

 
OTHER U.S. LOCATIONS 
 
San Francisco – Sveriges Radio  
Roger Wilson, Correspondent 
roger.wilson@sverigesradio.se  
 
San Francisco – Freelance 
Margaretha Levander 
margaretha@levandermedia.com   
(650) 804 3908 

 
SWEDISH-AMERICAN NEWSPAPERS 
 
Nordstjernan + Nordic Reach Magazine  
Ulf Mårtensson  
editor@nordstjernan.com I 914.522.8287 
ulf@nordicreach.com  
 
Swedish Press 
Kajsa Norman  
kajsa@swedishpress.com I 720.375.1730 
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SWEDISH GOVERNMENT OFFICES IN THE U.S. 
 
Washington, D.C. 
 

Embassy of Sweden 

2900 K Street, N.W. 

Washington, DC 20007 

www.swedenabroad.com/washington  

 

David Lunderquist  

Public Diplomacy, Press and Communications Counselor 

david.lunderquist@gov.se  

Phone: 202.467.2655 | cell: 202.377.9811 

 

Alexandra Bro 
Press Officer    
alexandra.bro@gov.se  
Phone: 202.467.2644 | cell: 202.256.0435 
 

New York City 
 

Consulate General of Sweden in New York City 

One Dag Hammarskjöld Plaza 

885 Second Avenue, 40th floor 

New York, NY 10017 

 

Nicole Tsarouhas 

Head of Communication and Sustainability  

Nicole.Tsarouhas@gov.se   

Phone: 856.701.9808 

 

Permanent Mission of Sweden to the United Nations 

One Dag Hammarskjöld Plaza 

885 Second Avenue, 46th floor 

New York, N.Y. 10017-2201 

 

Rebecca Hedlund  

Head of Press and Communication, Events 

rebecca.hedlund@gov.se  

Phone: 212.583.2553 

  

Consulates 
 

For information about Swedish consulates in the United States, please visit www.swedenabroad.com/washington
 
 

http://www.swedenabroad.com/washington
mailto:david.lunderquist@gov.se
mailto:alexandra.bro@gov.se
mailto:Nicole.Tsarouhas@gov.se
mailto:rebecca.hedlund@gov.se
http://www.swedenabroad.com/washington

